| Form PTO-1595   |  |                             |   |  |
|---|--|-----------------------------|---|--|
| (Rev. 10/02)  | ECORDATION FORM COVE                           | = =                         | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  | PATENTS ON                                     | ILY                         | 0.3. Faterit and Trademark Office                               |  |
| Tab settlings ⇔ ⇔ ▼   | <u> </u>                                       |                             | <b>V</b>  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |                             |   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Nan   | ne and address o            | f receiving party(ies)  |  |
| Brett Curtin  | Nan  | ne: <u>Craftmade Interr</u> | national, Inc.  |  |
|   | Inte   | rnal Address:               |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att  | ached? Yes No                                  |                             |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |                             |   |  |
| Assignment  | ]Merger  |                             | ·   |  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name                                 | et Address: 650 s           | South Royal Lane  |  |
| Other Corrective Assignment to confidence incorporation from Texas to assignment recorded on Response of the Confedence | Delaware on el 014375 Frame                    | Coppell                     | State: TX   |  |
| Execution Date: 02/24/2004  |  |                             |   |  |
| Application number(s) or patent nu  |  | onal name(s) & addre        | 966(es) attached? Yes ✓ No                                      |  |
|   | • •  |                             |   |  |
| If this document is being filed toget  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185.   |  |                             |   |  |
| A. Faterit Application No.(s) 29/185.2  | <u> 271                                   </u> | atent No.(s)                |   |  |
|   |  |                             |   |  |
| 5 Name and all  | Additional numbers attached?                   | Yes 🗸 No                    |   |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to who<br/>concerning document should be ma</li></ol>   | ailed:   |                             | ations and patents involved:                                    |  |
| Name: Jeffrey M. Becker   | 7. Total                                       | fee (37 CFR 3.41            | 1)\$ 40.00  |  |
| Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, L   | <u>-P</u>                                      | nclosed                     |   |  |
|   | <i>v</i>                                       | uthorized to be o           | charged to deposit account                                      |  |
|   | 8. Depo  | sit account numb            | per:  |  |
| Street Address: 901 Main Street, Sulte 3  | 100  |                             |   |  |
|   | 08-1394  | <u> </u>                    |   |  |
| City:_DallasState:_TX_Zip:_   | 75202  |                             |   |  |
|   | DO NOT USE THIS SP                             | ACE                         |   |  |
| 9. Signature.   |  |                             | · <del></del>   |  |
|   |  |                             |   |  |
| Alan N. Herda   | -124   | <del></del>                 | 7/12/24   |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signatu  | ire                         | - <del>///</del>  |  |
| - <b>*</b>  | of pages including cover sheet, atta           |                             | ents: 5   |  |
|   |  |                             |   |  |

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D-1258757.1

Attorney Docket No. 15849,172

Cust. No. 000027683

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 5, 1/04 10:31 PAGE 3/3 Righ AX 02/25/04 WED 12:07 FAX 214 651 5940 02/25/2004 700068418

**2**002

| FORM FTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (New, 1002) OMS No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) Tab settlings 😅 😅 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻 🔻                         |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                           |   |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)           |  |  |  |
| Bret Curin  | Name: <u>Crafmade International, Inc.</u>             |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address:                                     |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No  |   |  |  |  |
| 3, Nature of conveyance:  |   |  |  |  |
| ✓ Assignment  |   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Street Address: 650 South Roygi Luna                  |  |  |  |
| Other   |   |  |  |  |
|   | City: Coppgil State: TX Zip: 75019-3910               |  |  |  |
| Execution Date; 2/24/2004   | Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Vo     |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |   |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185,271   | 5. Patent No.(s)                                      |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No   |   |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>                                    | 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: |  |  |  |
| Name: Jeffrey M. Backer   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>            |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Haynes and Scone, LLP   | Enclosed  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account           |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100   | \$. Deposit account number:                           |  |  |  |
| STORE AUDITORS, NOT THERE SHOWS SHIP STORE  | 08-1394   |  |  |  |
| City: Dallas State: TX_Zip: 75202   |   |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Jeffrey M. Becker   | Kudh 2/05/04  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including/cover shalp, attachments, and documents:  Well documents to be recorded with required cover shart information (s) |   |  |  |  |

all documents to be recorded with required cover singst information to; Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Palent, P.D. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22318-1450

D-1216795.1

Attemay Docket No. 15849.172

Cust. No. 000027683

HAYNES AND BOONE

97770 477E 4

FEB-24-2884 17:02

CRAFTMADE INT.

9723043754 P.06/1 9723043754 P.03/00 . Ø 1 005

Attorney Docket No. 15849.172 Customer No. 000027683

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

(1) Brett Curtin

of Phoneix

State of Arizona, USA

have invented certain improvements in

## TABLE LAMP

and filed a United States patent application on June 25, 2003, which was assigned Serial No. 29/185,271.

WHEREAS, CRAFTMADE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Texas corporation having a place of 30 00 business at 650 South Royal Lane, Coppell, Texas, 75019-3810, is desirous of obtaining the centire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby soknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Craftmade International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reismas and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Craftmade International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HERBHY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Craftmade international, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renowal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and senerally do averything possible to aid the said Craftmade International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

D-12(5200\_1,DOC

- 1 -

FEB-24-2004 17:02

CRAFTMADE INT.

9723043754

P.04/08

Attorney Docket No. 15849.172 Customer No. 000027683

First Inventor Name:

Brett Curtin

Residence Address:

4301 E. Evana Drive

Phoenix, AZ 85032

Dated: 2/24/04

Inventor Signature

Dated:

Witness Signature

Witness Name:

D-1215289 1.0000

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

-2-